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FACT Sheet 

FIFA World Cup™ comparative statistics 1982-2010 

GOALS Total No of matches Average 

South Africa 2010 145 64 2.27 

Germany 2006 147 64 2.30 

Korea/Japan 2002 161 64 2.52 

France 98 171 64 2.67 

USA 94 141 52 2.71 

Italy 90 115 52 2.21 

Mexico 86 132 52 2.54 

Spain 82 146 52 2.81 

 

YELLOW / RED CARDS Total* No of matches Average 

South Africa 2010 245 / 17 64 3.83 / 0.27 

Germany 2006 307 / 28 64 4.80 / 0.44 

Korea/Japan 2002 272 / 17 64 4.25 / 0.27 

France 98 258 / 22 64 4.03 / 0.34 

USA 94 235 / 15 52 4.52 / 0.34 

Italy 90 162 / 16 52 3.12 / 0.31 

Mexico 86 133 / 8 52 2.56 / 0.15 

Spain 82 98 / 5 52 1.88 / 0.12 

*no. of yellow cards does not include second cautions in same match / no. of red cards includes direct expulsions 
and indirect expulsions due to second caution in same match 
 

ATTENDANCE Total (million) No of matches Average 

South Africa 2010 3,18 64 49,670 

Germany 2006 3,36 64 52,491 

Korea/Japan 2002 2.71 64 42,269 

Korea 2002  32 39,580 

Japan 2002  32 44,957 

France 98 2.79 64 43,517 

USA 94 3.59 52 68,991 

Italy 90 2.52 52 48,389 

Mexico 86 2.39 52 46,039 

Spain 82 2.11 52 40,572 
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FACT Sheet 

FIFA World Cup™ competition records 

                FINAL COMPETITION                 PRELIMINARY COMPETITION   

Year  Host Country Teams Matches Goals Ø Spectators Ø   Year Teams Matches Goals Ø 

2010  South Africa 32 64 145 2.27 3,178,856 49,670   2010 200 853 2,344 2.75 

2006   Germany 32 64 147 2.30 3,359,439 52,491     2006 194 847 2,464 2.91 

2002   Korea/Japan 32 64 161 2.52 2,705,197 42,269     2002 193 777 2,452 3.16 

1998   France 32 64 171 2.67 2,785,100 43,517     1998 168 643 1,922 2.99 

1994   USA 24 52 141 2.71 3,587,538 68,991     1994 131 497 1,446 2.91 

1990   Italy 24 52 115 2.21 2,516,215 48,389     1990 103 314 735 2.34 

1986   Mexico 24 52 132 2.54 2,394,031 46,039     1986 110 308 801 2.60 

1982   Spain 24 52 146 2.81 2,109,723 40,572     1982 103 306 797 2.60 

1978   Argentina 16 38 102 2.68 1,545,791 40,679     1978 95 252 723 2.87 

1974   Germany FR 16 38 97 2.55 1,865,753 49,099     1974 90 226 620 2.74 

1970   Mexico 16 32 95 2.97 1,603,975 50,124     1970 68 172 542 3.15 

1966   England 16 32 89 2.78 1,563,135 48,848     1966 51 127 393 3.09 

1962   Chile 16 32 89 2.78 893,172 27,912     1962 49 92 326 3.54 

1958   Sweden 16 35 126 3.60 819,810 23,423     1958 46 89 341 3.83 

1954   Switzerland 16 26 140 5.38 768,607 29,562     1954 33 57 208 3.65 

1950   Brazil 13 22 88 4.00 1,045,246 47,511     1950 19 26 121 4.65 

1938   France 15 18 84 4.67 375,700 20,872     1938 21 22 96 4.36 

1934   Italy 16 17 70 4.12 363,000 21,353     1934 27 26 141 5.42 

1930   Uruguay 13 18 70 3.89 590,549 32,808     1930 - — — — 

   TOTAL   772 2,208 2.86 34,070,837 44,133     TOTAL  1,701 5,634 16,472 2.92 

 


